NPSM240 Series Instruction Manual
SI000013A05_I.S.NPSM240.doc www.nextys.com Page 1/5
NPSM240 Series – Single phase / DC input switching power supply
▪ Main Features:
• High efficiency and compact size
• Overload 130%
• Only 63mm width aluminum enclosure
• Up to 50°C operating temperature with no derating

(minimum 1 minute).
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
TDK-LAMBDA SWITZERLAND SA
Via Luserte Sud 6, 6572 Quartino - Switzerland
Phone: +41-(0)91 840 14 46 / 840 14 48; Fax: +41-(0)91 840 14 47
E-mail: TLN.info@tdk.com
This Declaration of Conformity is suitable to the European Standard EN45014 "General criteria for supplier’s declaration of conformity".
We declare under our sole responsibility that the device included in this box, has passed all processing inspections and the final test and it is in conformity with the product requirements,
including all reference codes and supply specifications.
ROHS compliance: the product respects the EC requirements related to ROHS substances, according to “Restriction of Hazardous Substances” as per document 2011/65/UE
REACH compliance: the product respects the EC requirements related to REACH SVHC directive (EC) 1907/2006
Note: all the reported information comes from our suppliers, TDK-LAMBDA SWITZERLAND SA has not run any test to evaluate if the specific elements are present.
All indicated devices are designed according to the latest Reference standards, if not expressly indicated through the official documents or files, they have been tested through our internal
pre-compliance testing. Consult directly on www.nextys.com the reference standards applied to each model.
Code  Description
NPSM240-12  Single phase switching power supply IN 120 / 240Vac / OUT 12Vdc - 16A
NPSM240-24  Single phase switching power supply IN 120 / 240Vac / OUT 24Vdc - 10A
NPSM240-24P  Single phase switching power supply IN 120 / 240Vac / OUT 24Vdc - 10A + ORing circuit
NPSM240-48P  Single phase switching power supply IN 120 / 240Vac / OUT 48Vdc - 5A + ORing circuit
NPSM240-72P  Single phase switching power supply IN 120 / 240Vac / OUT 72Vdc - 3.5A + ORing circuit
Certifications and approvals
IND.CONT.EQ. 4WX9
Reference standards
2014/35/EU  (Low Voltage Directive)